

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 16559

File ID: 16559 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: BOARD OF

ESTIMATES

File Created Date: 11/09/2009

Final Action:

File Name: To authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into

an eighteen month renewal of the existing contract

for towing and vehicle storage services with

Schmidt's Auto Inc.

Title: To authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an eighteen month renewal of

the existing contract for towing and vehicle storage services with Schmidt's Auto

Inc.

Notes:

Agenda Number: 11.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz, Tim Bruer and Mark Clear Enactment Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author: Randy Whitehead Hearing Date:

Entered by: mlloyd@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Approval History

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1	11/11/2009	Debra Simon	Approve

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

1 Comptroller's Office 11/09/2009 Referred for

Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Board of Estimates

1 COMMON COUNCIL 11/17/2009 Referred BOARD OF 01/05/2010

ESTIMATES

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred to the BOARD OF ESTIMATES, due back on 1/5/2010

Notes:

1 BOARD OF ESTIMATES 11/30/2009

Text of Legislative File 16559

Fiscal Note

The overall cost to the City will be reduced by an estimated \$20,000 per year from the current contract as a result of additional negotiations with Schmidt's Auto, Inc. Funding for this contract is included in the 2010 Operating Budget.

Title

To authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an eighteen month renewal of the existing contract for towing and vehicle storage services with Schmidt's Auto Inc.

Body

WHEREAS, the City utilizes a city-wide towing contract to provide towing and related services primarily for the Madison Police department (MPD), and also for other departments such as Fleet Services and Metro Transit; and

WHEREAS, the City's current contract for these services is with Schmidt's Auto, Inc., as authorized by RES-05-00754 (ID # 01948) adopted on September 20, 2005, for four years with two optional one-year renewals; and

WHEREAS, that contract was extended for a period of 90 days on October 2, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Purchasing Services, on behalf of MPD, Fleet Services and Metro Transit desires to renew this contract for a period of eighteen (18) months beginning December 30, 2009 so that the contract expires at a more convenient time of year for administrative purposes; and

WHEREAS, although the original contract and authorizing resolution allow up to two (2) years of renewal without additional authorization, the contract only contemplates one year of renewal at a time, so it is prudent to seek Council approval for a renewal period of eighteen months;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into and sign a renewal of the above contract City for towing and vehicle storage services with Schmidt's Auto, Inc., as negotiated by Purchasing Services, for a term of eighteen (18) months.